Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	5-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	T
	67965
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John A. FAVUZZI	Name: DAKO DENMARK A/S
Kristopher S. BUCHANAN Michael T. BARBER	Internal Address:
_ _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes _ N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PRODUKTIONSVEJ 42
Execution Date(s) January 2, 2006 through January 16, 2006	-
	City: Glostrup
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: DENMARK Zip: DK-2600
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
11/156,760	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas F. Cooney	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Patent Administration	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Dako Colorado, Inc.	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4850 Innovation Drive	- I I Enclosed I I None required (government interest not affecting till
City: _ Fort Collins	8. Payment Information
State: Colorado Zip: 80525	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008
Phone Number: (970) 266-4584	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Thomas, Cooney@Dako.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Tun 28 5006
U Signature	<u>June 28, 20, 66</u> Date
Thomas F. Cooney, Reg. No. 54,046 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 18

~

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET SUPPLEMENTAL PAGE

(# 1 of 1)

Continuation of Item 1 – Name of conveying party(ies):

Loren L. BLAND

Dawn M. ROHRBACKER

Robert M. CLARK

Benno M. GUGGENHEIMER

Marc E. KEY

Merritt M. MARTIN Jr.

Robert L. LATHROP

Jeff J. RAU

Jonathan R. SWEDA

Douglas F. SWEET

John E. VAN BOSCH

Lars WINTHER

Rosanne WELCHER

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2005 (Application No. 11/156,760); and

WHEREAS, Dako Denmark A/S, a corporation of DENMARK, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor Signature: John A Inventor Signature: Kristopher S. Buchanan

Date: 16 Jan 06

Date:

Page 1 of 2

Inventor Si	gnature: Michael T. Barber	Date: 163 AN 2006
Inventor Si	gnature:Loren L. Bland	Date:
Inventor Si		Date: 16 JAN SODIO
Inventor Si	gnature: M. Clark	Date: 16 JAN 06
Inventor Si	gnature: Gordon A. Feingold	Date:
Inventor Si	gnature: Benno M. Guggenheimer	Date:
Inventor Si	gnature: Marc E. Key	Date:
Inventor Si	gnature: <u>Meridt M. Made</u> Merritt M. Martin Jr.	Date:
Inventor Si	gnature: Robert L. Lathrop	Date:
Inventor Si	gnature: Jeff J. Rau	Date: 16 JAN 2006
Inventor Si	gnature: Jonathan R. Sweda	Date:
Inventor Si	gnature: Douglas F. Sweet	Date:
Inventor Si	gnature: John E. Van Bosch	Date:
Inventor Sig	gnature: Lars Winther	Date:
Inventor Sig	gnature: Rosanne Welcher	Date:
Page 2 of 2		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2005 (Application No. 11/156,760); and

WHEREAS, **Dako Denmark A/S**, a corporation of DENMARK, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right; title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

John A. Favuzzi

· · · · ·		
Inventor	Signature:	

n	ai	ho	٠	

Inventor Signature:

Kristopher S. Buchanan

Date:

Page 1 of 2

		Data		
Inventor Signature: _	Michael T. Barber	Date:		
Inventor Signature: (Join Jan	Date: /	-5-06	
inventor Signature.	Loren L. Bland	Date. /		
		•		
Inventor Signature:		Date:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	Dawn M. Rohrbacker			
Inventor Signature:		Date:		
	Robert M. Clark	· · · ·	•	
Inventor Signature:		Date:	• • • •	
	Gordon A. Feingold			
		· ·		
Inventor Signature:	Benno M. Guggenheimer	Date:		
	Benno M. Guggenheimer			
Inventor Signature:		Date:		·
	Marc E. Key			
Inventor Signature:	Merritt M. Martin Jr.	Date:		
	Merritt M. Martin Jr.			
		_ /		
Inventor Signature:	Robert L. Lathrop	Date:		
	Robert L. Lathrop			
	and the set of a first the set	Data		
Inventor Signature:	Jeff J. Ray	Date:	·	
	Jell J. Ray	• •		
	7	Date:	1/5/2/	
Inventor Signature:	Jonathan R. Sweda	Date	(1.9/06	
Inventor Signature:	at Marine and a second second	Date:		
inventor orginature.	Douglas F. Sweet			
Inventor Signature:		Date:	· ·	
miteritor eignatore.	John E. Van Bosch			
Inventor Signature:		Date:		
internet orginature.	Lars Winther		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	1. 11.			
Inventor Signature:	11 Manne 1/ leliker	Date:	1/5/06	
	Rosanne Welcher		1 1	

F

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2005 (Application No. 11/156,760); and

WHEREAS, **Dako Denmark A/S**, a corporation of DENMARK, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor Signature: ___

John A. Favuzzi

Date: _____

Inventor Signature:

Kristopher S. Buchanan

Date: _

Page 1 of 2

	Inventor Signature:	Michael T. Barber	Date:	<u></u>
2 ⁻	Inventor Signature:	Loren L. Bland	Date:	<u></u>
	Inventor Signature:	Dawn M. Rohrbacker	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Robert M. Clark	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Gordon A. Feingold	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Benno M. Guggenheimer	Date:	1/6/06
	Inventor Signature:	Marc E. Key	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Merritt M. Martin Jr.	Date:	<u></u>
	Inventor Signature:	Robert L. Lathrop	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Jeff J. Rau	Date:	
·	Inventor Signature:	Jonathan R. Sweda	Date:	
e	Inventor Signature:	Douglas F. Sweet	Date:	<u> </u>
	Inventor Signature:	John E. Van Bosch	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Lars Winther	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Rosanne Welcher	Date:	
Pag	e 2 of 2			•

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2005 (Application No. 11/156,760); and

WHEREAS, **Dako Denmark A/S**, a corporation of DENMARK, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor Signature:

John A. Favuzzi

Date: _____

Inventor Signature:

Kristopher S. Buchanan

Date:

Page 1 of 2

	Inventor Signature:	Michael T. Barber
	Inventor Signature:	Loren L. Bland
	Inventor Signature:	Dawn M. Rohrbacker
	Inventor Signature:	Robert M. Clark
	Inventor Signature:	Gordon A. Feingold
	Inventor Signature:	Benno M. Guggenheimer
	Inventor Signature:	Marc E. Key
	Inventor Signature:	Merritt M. Martin Jr.
	Inventor Signature:	Robert L. Lathrop
	Inventor Signature:	Jeff J. Rau
	Inventor Signature:	Jonathan R. Sweda
	Inventor Signature:	Douglas F. Sweet
	Inventor Signature:	John E. Van Bosch
	Inventor Signature:	Lars Winther
	Inventor Signature:	Rosanne Welcher
Page	2 of 2	

Date:	<u></u>	
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		•
Date:		
Date:	· .	
Date:	1/6/06	
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2005 (Application No. 11/156,760); and

WHEREAS, **Dako Denmark A/S**, a corporation of DENMARK, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor Signature:

John A. Favuzzi

Date: __

Inventor Signature:

Kristopher S. Buchanan

Date: ___

Page 1 of 2

Inventor Signature	e: Michael T. Barber	_ Date:	<u></u>
Inventor Signature	Ecren L. Bland	Date:	
Inventor Signature	e: Dawn M. Rohrbacker	Date: `	
Inventor Signature	e: Robert M. Clark	_ Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor Signature	e: Gordon A. Feingold	Date:	
Inventor Signature	e: Benno M. Guggenheimer	Date:	
Inventor Signature	e: Marc E. Key	Date:	
Inventor Signature	e: Merritt M. Martin Jr.	Date:	
	e:	Date:	1.13.2006
Inventor Signature	e:	Date:	·
Inventor Signatur	e: Jonathan R. Sweda	Date:	
Inventor Signature	e: Douglas F. Sweet	Date:	
Inventor Signatur	e: John E. Van Bosch	Date:	
. · · · ·	e: Lars Winther		
Inventor Signature	e: Rosanne Welcher	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Page 2 of 2			

PATENT REEL: 018049 FRAME: 0213

. . .

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2005 (Application No. 11/156,760); and

WHEREAS, **Dako Denmark A/S**, a corporation of DENMARK, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor Signature: _

John A. Favuzzi

Date: _____

Inventor Signature:

Kristopher S. Buchanan

Date: _____

Page 1 of 2

	Inventor Signature:	Michael T. Barber	Date:	
		Michael T. Barber		
	Inventor Signature:	Loren L. Bland	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Dawn M. Rohrbacker	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Robert M. Clark	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Gordon A. Feingold	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Benno M. Guggenheimer	Date:	
		Marc E. Key	Date: <u>01/04/</u>	<u>'06</u>
	Inventor Signature:	Merritt M. Martin Jr.	Date:	
		Robert L. Lathrop	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Jeff J. Rau	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Jonathan R. Sweda	Date:	<u> </u>
	Inventor Signature:	Douglas F. Sweet	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	John E. Van Bosch	Date:	<u> </u>
-	Inventor Signature:	Lars Winther	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Rosanne Welcher	Date:	
Pag	e 2 of 2			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2005 (Application No. 11/156,760); and

WHEREAS, **Dako Denmark A/S**, a corporation of DENMARK, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor Signature:

John A. Favuzzi

Date: _____

Inventor Signature:

Kristopher S. Buchanan

Date:

Page 1 of 2

	Inventor Signature:	Michael T. Barber	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Loren L. Bland	Date: _	
	Inventor Signature:	Dawn M. Rohrbacker	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Inventor Signature:	Robert M. Clark	Date:	
	Inventor Signature:	Gordon A. Feingold	Date: _	
	Inventor Signature:	Benno M. Guggenheimer	Date: _	
	Inventor Signature:	Marc E. Key	Date: _	
		Merritt M. Martin Jr.	Date: _	
	Inventor Signature:	Robert L. Lathrop	Date: _	
		Jeff J. Rau	Date: _	·
	Inventor Signature:	Jonathan R. Sweda	Date: _	
	Inventor Signature:	Douglas F. Sweet	Date: _	
	Inventor Signature;	John E. Van Bosch	Date: _	01/04/06
	Inventor Signature:	Lars Winther	Date: _	
•. •.	Inventor Signature:	Rosanne Welcher	Date: _	
Page	2 of 2			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED PRE-TREATMENT AND PROCESSING OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2005 (Application No. 11/156,760); and

WHEREAS, **Dako Denmark A/S**, a corporation of DENMARK, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor Signature: ____

John A. Favuzzi

Date:

Inventor Signature:

Kristopher S. Buchanan

Date: _____

Page 1 of 2

Inventor Signature:Michael T. Barber	Date:
Inventor Signature: Loren L. Bland	Date:
Inventor Signature: Dawn M. Rohrbacker	Date:
Inventor Signature: Robert M. Clark	Date:
Inventor Signature: Gordon A. Feingold	Date:
Inventor Signature: Benno M. Guggenheimer	Date:
Inventor Signature: Marc E. Key	Date:
Inventor Signature: Merritt M. Martin Jr.	Date:
Inventor Signature: Robert L. Lathrop	Date:
Inventor Signature: Jeff J. Rau	Date:
Inventor Signature: Jonathan R. Sweda	Date:
Inventor Signature: Douglas F. Sweet	Date:
Inventor Signature: John E. Van Bosch	Date:
Inventor Signature: Kan Mini Her	Date: Jan 2, 2006
Inventor Signature: Rosanne Welcher	Date:
Page 2 of 2	

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

i